
Cage Code: 

Education

CAGE Code: 

D 

Elizabeth City State University 

Sponsored Programs Fact Sheet 

U. S. Congressional District: NC-001 

Type of Institution: 

Historically Black College or University; State Controlled Insitution of Higher 
Education; Minority Insitution 

Cage Code: 

Tax I.D.: 

UEI(Unique Entity Identifier): 

0JLK0 

56- 1047680

K2QMZUVDPKW1 

SAM (System for Award Management) Exp. Date: 11/14/2026
NAICS Codes:                                                                                     

Federal-Wide Assurance Number: 

IRB Number:                       
Indirect Cost Rate Agreement: 

Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 

611310, 541380, 541511, 541711, 541712,
541713, 541714, 541715
FWA00018292                                                                              
IRB00003640 

August 19, 2020 61.55% 

Cognizant Audit Agency: Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) 

DHHS Representative: Darryl W. Mayes 

(214) 767-3261

Effective from: 

Off-Campus Rate 

7/1/2024 until amended
26.55% 

Indirect Cost Rate Agreement: 

https://www.ecsu.edu/academics/documents/indirect-cost-rate-agreement.pdf 

Fringe Benefits Rate: 
(Subject to change annually per Office of State Personnel) 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Unemployment 

Optional Retirement 

34.12% Plus Medical

7.65% 

24.67%

1.8% 

14.24%

Medical Insurance- $8,500 per year or $708.33 per month of salary paid by 
award (Effective July 1, 2025)

Audited Financial Statements: 

https://www.auditor.nc.gov/documents/reports/financial/fin-2024-6086 

Tuition Rates: 

https://www.ecsu.edu/cost-and-aid/tuition-fees.php 

Contacts:

Annemarie Delgado 
Director of Sponsored 

Program s/Signing Official 

(252) 335-3222
adelgado@ecsu.edu 

 
Kathryn York       

Pre-Award Grant &
Contract Coordinator

252-384-1256
kmyork@ecsu.edu

Chasity Palin          
Title III Coordinator 

(252) 335-6239
cabembury@ecsu.edu

Office of Contracts & 
Grants:

Natarsha Jones 
nejones@ecsu.edu

Candace Hill
cthill@ecsu.edu

Mia Price
mdprice@ecsu.edu

Dr. Scott Bradshaw, IRB Chair     
sdbradshaw@ecsu.edu        

Office of Sponsored 
Programs        

McClendon Hall        
1704 Weeksville Road 

Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

Office Email: 
ecsuosp@ecsu.edu 
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